THI
ABERDEEN-ANGUS
Fees and Charges from 1% January ZOZBﬂ CATTLE SOCIETY

Membership Subscription (Life): £750
Membership Subscription (Annual): £30
Junior Membership (Annual): £15

Herd Name Copyright Fee: £10

All prices for services below are quoted as net of VAT - VAT should be added at the prevailing rate

Herd Book Registration

Age at registration

Up to 6 months 6 — 12 months
Males Online £30 £60
Paper £35 £70
Females Online £30 £60
Paper £35 £70

Herd Book Registration — late entries (see Byelaw 6 (b))

Any registrations of animals over 12 months of age will be subject to the charges in the table below

Age at Registration Late Total
registration fee fee

1-2years £30 £175 £205
2-3 years £30 £275 £305
3-4 years £30 £375 £405
4-5 years £30 £475 £505

No animal over 5 years of age will be registered or accepted into the herd book

Junior members, until the year in which they are 18 years of age, are entitled to one free registration
each year.

Change of Ownership Fee for Members: £25
Change of Ownership Fee for non-Members: £35

Overseas Purchases — Registration
Males: £50
Females: £30

Artificial Insemination and Foetal Ovum Transfer (FOT)

Home Import
Additional Fee for Calves got by A.l Nil N/A
Notification of ET/IVF Flush* Nil Nil
Additional Fee for Calves got by ET/IVF Nil Nil

*All FOT collections & implantations must be notified to the office on the relevant ET1 forms
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Overseas Sales — Export Certificate / Zootechnical Certificate

Males: £25.00*

Females: £25.00*

Semen: £25.00*

Embryos: £25.00

Duplicate/Amended Certificate of Pedigree: £5*

Extended Pedigree Certificate: £30*

Retrieval and distribution of a DNA profile £8.00* per profile retrieved
Copies of Herd Book: As advised at time of ordering

Semen Royalty Brokerage Scheme - Commission collected on royalties: 20%

*Denotes fees are doubled for Non-Members

DNA Testing
Animal Sample Test Charge
type

Registered male calf up to 14 months old Tissue 50k SNP + Free
Myostatin

Registered female up to first calving Tissue 50k SNP + £19.34
Myostatin

Registered female post first calving Tissue 50k SNP + £30.00
Myostatin

Intimated calf Tissue 50k SNP + £30.00
Myostatin

Untested older stock bulls (born before 2020) Tissue 50k SNP + £30.00

All stock bulls must be DNA/Myostatin tested Myostatin

Stock Bulls -Where the sire does not have a SNPs profile, animals will be myostatin tested
and run as profile only

Breeders should check that any stock bulls they are using have been tested on 50K SNPS.
Lab requests for testing will be sent when the breeder nominates the animal for testing.
Male animals will be tested for free. Females tested prior to first calving will be charged at
cost. Those females that do not have a profile on file by first calving will be charged full rate
for the DNA test.

Members will receive an email with a list of tests requested. Please check junk folders for
these emails.

Members will receive a subsequent email when DNA results are uploaded to the database.
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